FORM PTO-1595	
(Rev. 6-93)	
OMB No. 0651-0011	(exp. 4/94)

RE(

1	1-24-2004	

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ABX-PF5
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1,028887	110ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
(1) Larry L. Green (2) Xiao-Chi Jia	Name: ABGENIX, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6701 Kaiser Drive
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Fremont State: CA Country: USA ZIP: 94555
Execution Date(s): (1) 10/20/04; (2) 11/01/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(a) or natest number(a):	1
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex 	7 R
and the attorney docket number is: ABX-PF5	2 3
A. Patent Application No.	B. Patent No.(s)
10/910,901	
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jane T. Gunnison	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Fish & Neave LLP	☑ Endosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	☑ Charge excess/credit overpayment to deposit account
Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number:
	06-1075
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Jane T. Gunnison Name of Person Signing Jane T. Gunnison Name of Person Signing	November 16, 2004
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	nature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7
	Name of the second seco

11/23/2004 DBYRNE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Occupant 10910901 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington D.C. 20004 Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

I/We,

- (1) <u>Larry L. Green</u>; and
- (2) <u>Xiao-Chi Jia</u>;

residing, respectively, at

- (1) 464 Hill Street, San Francisco, California 94114, USA; and
- (2) <u>2262 Beverly Drive, Los Angeles, California 90034, USA;</u>

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to ABGENIX, <u>INC.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and a place of business at 6701 Kaiser Drive, Fremont, CA 94555, its successors and assigns: (1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in the application for Letters Patent in the United States entitled: ANTIBODIES TO c-MET, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 3, 2004, under Serial Number 10/910,901, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of ABGENIX, INC., its designee, or in my/our names at ABGENIX, INC. or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the

world to <u>ABGENIX</u>, <u>INC</u>. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of <u>ABGENIX, INC.</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>ABGENIX, INC.</u> any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of <u>ABGENIX</u>, <u>INC</u>. such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of <u>ABGENIX</u>, <u>INC</u>. under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

ASSIGNORS:	
Jamy Hee	(1)
Larry L. Green	
	(2)
Xiao-Chi Jia	

	On this $\Delta \mathcal{W}$	day of October, 2004, Larry L. Gre	<u>een</u> (1)
personally a		e, a Notary Public in and for	
State of	Catilornia	, and executed the foregoing Assi	ignment
and duly ack		that such Assignment was executed for the us	
purposes the	erein expressed.		
7			au
	Commission # 1446	sunda C	Alon
	Contra Costa Costa My Costa Sustan May 15	Notary Public	
	On this	day of,2004, Xiao-Chi J	<u>ia</u> (2)
personally a	ppeared before me	e, a Notary Public in and for	
		, and executed the foregoing As	signment
and duly ack	knowledged to me	that such Assignment was executed for the us	ses and
purposes the	erein expressed.		
		N. a. D. H.	
		Notary Public	
ACKNOWI	LEDGEMENT OF	ASSIGNEE:	
ACKNOWI	LEDGEMENT OF	ASSIGNEE:	
ACKNOWI	LEDGEMENT OF	ASSIGNEE:	
1	Jeffy Vavis	<u>-</u>	
1	LEDGEMENT OF Coffrey Davis	<u>-</u>	
1	coffrey Davis Scientific Officer	<u>-</u>	frey Davis
By: C/Ge	On this 3 vc	day of November, 2004, C. Geoffer, a Notary Public in and for the	
By: C/Ge	On this 3 vc	day of November, 2004, C. Geoffer, a Notary Public in and for the	
By: C/C/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c	On this 3 vc	day of Noul M har, 2004, C. Geoff e, a Notary Public in and for the , and duly acknowledged the exc	
By: C/C/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c	On this 3 vc	day of Noul M har, 2004, C. Geoff e, a Notary Public in and for the , and duly acknowledged the exc	
By: C/C/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c	On this 3 vc	day of November, 2004, C. Geoffe, a Notary Public in and for the and for the assignee. Signee. Linkhal A.	
By: C/C/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c/c	On this 3 vc	day of Noul M har, 2004, C. Geoff e, a Notary Public in and for the , and duly acknowledged the exc	

ABX-PF5

ASSIGNMENT

I/We,

- (1) Larry L. Green; and
- (2) Xiao-Chi Jia;

residing, respectively, at

- (1) 464 Hill Street, San Francisco, California 94114, USA; and
- (2) 2262 Beverly Drive, Los Angeles, California 90034, USA;

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, sold and transferred to and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to ABGENIX, <u>INC.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and a place of business at 6701 Kaiser Drive, Fremont, CA 94555, its successors and assigns: (1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my/our inventions and discoveries disclosed in the application for Letters Patent in the United States entitled: ANTIBODIES TO c-MET, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 3, 2004, under Serial Number 10/910,901, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of ABGENIX, INC., its designee, or in my/our names at ABGENIX, INC. or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to <u>ABGENIX</u>, <u>INC</u>. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of <u>ABGENIX, INC.</u> to execute and to deliver to <u>ABGENIX, INC.</u> any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of <u>ABGENIX</u>, <u>INC</u>. such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of <u>ABGENIX</u>, <u>INC</u>. under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

ASSIGNORS:

Larry L. Green

Viao Chi Jia

(2)

lotary Public Modern Assignment Motary Public Modern Assignment Motary Public Assignment Motary Public Motary Public Motary Public
Jotary Public Oo4, Xiao-Chi Jia (2) the foregoing Assignment ecuted for the uses and
Jotary Public Oo4, Xiao-Chi Jia (2) the foregoing Assignment ecuted for the uses and
Jotary Public 004, Xiao-Chi Jia (2) he foregoing Assignment ecuted for the uses and
004, Xiao-Chi Jia (2) he foregoing Assignment ecuted for the uses and
004, Xiao-Chi Jia (2) he foregoing Assignment ecuted for the uses and
004, Xiao-Chi Jia (2) he foregoing Assignment ecuted for the uses and
he foregoing Assignment ecuted for the uses and
he foregoing Assignment ecuted for the uses and
ecuted for the uses and
ecuted for the uses and
2 R.
Notary Public
lotary Public
_2004, C. Geoffrey Davis
ne
wledged the executed
wiengen me enteuten
Ida Atton

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 11/22/2004